

Mula Education Society's

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SONAI

Tal. Newasa, Dist- Ahmednagar - 414105



Ph.: 02427-231384 Email: sonaicollege@yahoo.co.in, mesacsccollege@gmail.com Website:www.acssonaicollege.com Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (I.D.PU/AN/ASC/031/1989)

NAAC Re-accredited with 'A' Grade, DBT Star College Scheme, ISO 9001: 2015 Certified, AISHE Code - C-42096

ADM / R-25

List of Records

Rev.: 00 Date: 15-06-2018

Clause: 7.2

Page: 02 / 04
Date: 01/02/2021

Notice

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

All the respected members of IQAC are requested to attend the meeting of IQAC to be held on 05/02/2021 at 2.30 p.m. The agenda of the meeting is as follows:

- 1. To read the minutes of the previous meeting held on 01/12/2020 in order to confirm.
- 2. To review the preparation of AQAR 2019-20.
- 3. To discuss the organization of Faculty Development Program.
- 4. To start best practice to create appreciation for nature as benevolent to mankind.
- 5. To discuss online teaching facility
- 6. To review the situation on the outset of Pandemic COVID-19.

Dr. Jagdish Chhaburao Sonawane

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Co-ordinator Mula Education Society's Arts,Commerce & Science College Sonai,Tal.Newasa,Dist.Ahmednagar(MH),Pin-414105 Dr. Shankar Laxman Laware
Principal
PRINCIPAL

Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai, Tal. Newasa, Dist. A'Nagar-414105



Mula Education Society's

Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sonai

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Proceedings

Date: 05/02/2021 Place: IQAC Office

Day: Wednesday Time: 2.30pm to 4.30

Agenda:

- 1. To read the minutes of the previous meeting held on 01/12/2020 in order to confirm.
- 2. To review the preparation of AQAR 2019-20.
- 3. To discuss the organization of Faculty Development Program.
- 4. To start best practice to create appreciation for nature as benevolent to mankind.
- 5. To discuss online teaching facility
- 6. To review the situation on the outset of Pandemic COVID-19.

Minutes of the Meeting:

1. The minutes of the previous meeting was read out by Dr. J.C. Sonawane. The proceeding was unanimously confirmed after the discussion on the Subjects.

Proposed by: Mr. B. L. Shinde Seconded by: Mr. B. G. Khedkar

2. The IQAC has reviewed the preparation of AQAR 2019-20 and made suggesions appropriately.

Proposed by: Mr. B. G. Khedkar Seconded by: Dr. M. G. Varpe

The IQAC has discussed and decided to organize a Faculty Development Program and Students
Development Program in consultancy with the reputed professional institution in the month of
March/April 2021.

Resolution No. 1: It is resvoled to organize a Faculty Development Program and Students

Development Program in consultancy with the reputed professional institution in the month of March/April 2021 through the Department of B. Voc.

Proposed by: Dr. S. L. Laware Seconded by: Dr. D. E. Zine

The resolution was unanimously approved.

4. The IQAC has discussed and decided to start best practice to create appreciation for nature as benevolent to mankind with the support of MAESA Foundation, Pune.

Resolution No. 2: It is resvoled to start the best practice of creating appriciation for nature as benevolent to mankind with the support of MAESA Foundation, Pune in Ahmednagar district.

Proposed by: Dr. S. L. Laware Seconded by: Dr. R. V. Wagh

5. The IQAC has discussed the online teaching facility and decided to develop e-Content Development Center under the e-Learing Center.

Resolution No. 3: It is resvoled to develop e-Content Development Center under the e-Learing Center.

Proposed by: Dr. H. K. Sadekar Seconded by: Dr. S. L. Laware

6. The IQAC has reviewed the situation on the outset of Pandemic COVID-19 and asked to follow guidelines of the government strictly.

Proposed by: Dr. D. E. Zine

Seconded by: Dr. R. V. Wagh

Dr. J. C. Sonawane

Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce & Science College Sonai, Tal. Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar (MH), Pin-414105 Dr. S. L. Laware Principa

Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce & Science College 'Sonal, Tal.Newasa, Dist.A'Nacco

IQAC COMMITTEE MEETING ATTENDANCE

A.Y. 2020-21

Date:05/01/2021

Time: 2.00p.m.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Sign
1.	Dr. Shankar Laware (Principal)	Chairman	
2.	Dr. Subhashrao Devdhe Patil (MES Representative)	Member	Done
3.	Dr. Vinayak K. Deshmukh (Joint Sec., MES - Administrative Officer)	Member	Aug
4.	Dr. Dnyandev Eknath Zine (Vice Principal - Administrative Officer)	Member	
5.	Dr. Sharad Rangnath Darandale (Teachers' Representative)	Member	2001 (3)
6.	Dr. Machhindra Govind Varpe (Teachers' Representative)	Member	Mye
7.	Dr. Mohiuddin J. Shaikh (Teachers' Representative)	Member	Mill
8.	Dr. Harishchandra Kadubal Sadekar (Teachers' Representative)	Member	A HIS
9.	Shri. Balasaheb Laxman Shinde (Teachers' Representative)	Member	Drude
10.	Dr. Rajesh Vasantrao Wagh (Teachers' Representative)	Member	And M
11.	Prof. Balasaheb G. Khedkar (Teachers' Representative)	Member	082
12.	Dr. Bhausaheb E. Gawali (Management Representative)	Member	MM
13.	Dr. Babasaheb K. Shirsath (Nominee from local society)	Member	130
14.	Dr. Ashok Ghatol (Nominee from Industrialist)	Member	
15.	Prin. Dr. Mukund S. Pondhe (Nominee from Alumni)	Member	_
16.	Miss. Vidya L. Darandale (Nominee from Alumni)	Member	Y.
17.	Shri. Uday Patilba Darandale (T.Y.B.Sc.) Student Representative	Member	COE.
18.	Ms. Sonal Balasaheb Garje (MA-II-History) Student Representative	Member	8812
19.	Dr. Jagdish Chhaburao Sonawane	Coordinator	Jugard

Mula Education Society's
Arts, Commerce & Science College
Sonai, Tal. Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar (MH), Pin-414105

Solution of the second of the

Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai, Tal. Newasa, Dist. A'Nagar-414105



Mula Education Society's

Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sonai

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Action Taken Report

(Decision of IQAC meeting on 23/05/2021)

Decision and their action taken is represented in the following table.

S.N.	Destates	A -4' Tolon
5.11.	Decision	Action Taken
1	The minutes of the previous meeting was read out by Dr. J.C. Sonawane. The proceeding was unanimously confirmed after the discussion on the Subjects.	Minutes of previous meeting are confirmed.
2	The IQAC has reviewed the preparation of AQAR 2019-20 and make suggesions appropriately.	The preparation of AQAR 2019-20 is going on
3	The IQAC has discussed and decided to organized a Faculty Development Program and Students Development Program in consultancy with the reputed professional institution in the month of March/April 2021.	The IQAC has organized a Faculty Development Program and Students Development Program in consultancy with the reputed professional institute, <i>The Jumpstart</i> , Pune on 30 th March to 3 rd April 2021 to inculcate effective teaching and learning methods among the faculty members.
4	The IQAC has discussed and decided to start best practice to create appreciation for nature as benevolent to mankind with the support of MAESA.	The first lecture in this regard is delivered on 22/05/2021 and remaining lectures will be organized consequently.
5	The IQAC has discussed the online teaching facility and decided to develop e-Content Development Center under the e-Learing Center.	The e-Content Development Center is being developed under e-Learing Center.
6	The IQAC has reviewed the situation on the outset of Pandemic COVID-19 and asked to follow guidelines of the government strictly.	The students and faculty are strictly following the guidelines of the government on the background of COVID-19 Pendemic.

Dr. J. C. Sonawane
IQAC Co-ordinator
Mula Education Society's
Arts,Commerce & Science College
Sonai,Tal.Newasa,Dist.Ahmednagar(MH),Pin-414105

Sonai * Sonai

Principal
Mula Education Society's
Arts, Commerce & Science College
Sonal, Tal. Newasa, Dist. A'Nagar